DISTRICT LEGAL STATUS – Enablement and Name

The Cedar Rapids Community School District is a school-corporation pursuant to the constitution of the State of Iowa and Iowa law to carry out the governmental function of public education.

The legal name of the District shall be:

CEDAR RAPIDS COMMUNITY SCHOOL DISTRICT, IN THE COUNTY OF LINN, STATE OF IOWA

The school corporation is located in Linn County, Iowa and its affairs are conducted by elected school officials, the Cedar Rapids Community School District Board of Directors. The Cedar Rapids Community School District and Board of Directors have exclusive jurisdiction over school matters in the territory of the School District.

Legal Reference: Iowa Code §§ 274.1, 6; 279.8; 594A.

Regulation Approved: 05-12-80 Reviewed: 02-28-89 Reviewed: 09-25-95 Policy Approved: 10-12-98 Reviewed: 03-24-03 12-08-08 Revised: 09-22-14 09-09-19 10-26-2022